Chapter I of the Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG

General Provisions

As of 27.09.2021

361-21 (100)_h Public Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG

Eurex04e

As of 27.09.2021

Page 1

AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOLLOWS:

INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED

DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT

[...]

- 2 Clearing Members
- 2.1 Clearing License
- [...]

2.1.2 General Prerequisites for Clearing Licenses

- [...]
- (7) Eurex Clearing AG may, upon written application and upon submission of appropriate evidence, permit the applicant or a Clearing Member that the prerequisites for the granting of a Clearing License pursuant to Paragraph (4) (a) (ff) above as well as – optionally – the prerequisites pursuant to Paragraph (5) (e) will be fulfilled by one or more settlement institutions on behalf of and for the applicant or the Clearing Member, respectively. The Clearing Member shall ensure that the appointed settlement institution(s) complies with the Clearing Conditions. Eurex Clearing AG is authorised to request at any time written evidence regarding the compliance with the Clearing Conditions in accordance with Sentence 1 and 2; the costs shall be borne by the Clearing Member. <u>Eurex Clearing AG will provide the settlement institution with the relevant reports.</u>

[...]
